DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENTED U.S. Patent and Tradomork Office TS ONLY
Attorney's Docket No. 018773-044
ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2. Name and address of receiving party(iss): Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
See Attached Continuation Page 2
Addross:
See Attached Continuation Page 2
Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🛛 🔀 Yes 🔲 No
B. Patent No.(s)
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
6. Total number of applications and particular to a second s
7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Enclosed
his Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
8. Deposit account number:
02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit docount.)
mation is true mind dorrect and any attached copy is a true copy
January 12, 2006

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stup Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Aloxandria, VA 22313-1450

01/04

U. S. Patent & Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

CONTINUATION SHEET 2

To the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies):

Kouji YAMASHITA (04/25/2005) Tsuyoshi UCHIDA (04/25/2005) Tatsuya ISHII (05/28/2005) Kasumi TAKEDA (05/26/2005) Hideshi OINUMA (05/26/2005) Kenichiro NAGAI (06/06/2005)

Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party(ies):

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISIIA

Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310 JAPAN

JAPAN AEROSPACE EXPLORATION AGENCY

- Address: 44-1 Jindaiji-Higashimachi 7-chome Chofu-shi Tokyo 182-8522 JAPAN
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Application No.: 10/529,897 filed on April 1, 2005

703 836 7419 P.03/04

Attorney Docket No. 018773-044

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

			_	Taisuva ISHII, Kaisum	
		UGMT	by Kouii YAMASHIT.	A <u>, Tsuvoshi UCHiDA, Tatsuva ISHii, Kaisonii</u> , all residing at <u>Tokyo, Japan</u> , (hereinafter roferred	
THIS AS	SIGN	VIENIA CIUIA	and Kenichiro, NAGA	, all residing at <u>Tourney</u>	
TAVENA HIGES(<u>Constant</u>			
to as "the Assign	iors").	réspe	Cline, A. Hunter,		
				certain new and useful improvements in <u>AENT, METHOD OF REDUCING NOISE OF</u> AENT, METHOD OF REDUCING ACTION OF A DESCRIPTION O	
	AS th	18 A55	signors have invention	AENT, METHOD OF REDUCING TO FOURMENT,	
	NING	EQUI	PMENT FAN EUUIF	ER FOR REFRIGERATION CTOLE ENDLICING	
AIR CONDITION		ŪRE	PULSATION REDUC	cartain new and useful improvements in <u>MENT. METHOD OF REDUCING NOISE OF</u> <u>ER FOR REFRIGERATON CYCLE EQUIPMENT.</u> <u>EQUIPMENT. AND METHOD OF REDUCING</u>	
FOULFINED	1,00	I O M L	NERLICER FOR F <u>UM</u>		
PRESSURE TO		TON C	TE FOUIPMENT		
PRESSURE PL	<u>)[.5A</u> 1		DF EQUIPMENT		
			and effects Patent of the	United States, which is a	
set forth in an 3	ipplica	IION N	and application	· ·	
(1)		provie	Ional application	and filed on	
(-)	/_\	51	bearing Application N	lo, and filed on;	
	(a)		a dhaaniith'i	ni -	
	(b)		to be filed herewith;	ç,	
			provisional application	No, and filed on	
(2)	\boxtimes			No	
	(a)	M	bearing Application	NU	
	(4)	<u>لا م</u>	April 1, 2005;	eclaration executed on even date herewith prior to	
				eclaration executed on even date norowing i	
	(b)	Ľ	having an oath of w	-Cingatan -	
	,-,		filling of application;	this alfforent date than this	
		_		eclaration executed on a different date than this	
	(C)		having an oan o		
			Assignment	Evoloration	
				BUSHIKI KAISHA and Japan Acrospace Capitolical	
10/LJG	DEAS	: MIS	TSU <u>BISHI DENKI MA</u>	A surgraph to the laws of Japan and naving a price per	
Assignment, and WHEREAS, <u>MISTSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u> and <u>Japan Acrospace Exploration</u> Agency a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the taws of <u>Japan</u> and having a principal Agency a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the taws of <u>Japan</u> and <u>44-1</u> , place of business at <u>2-3</u> , <u>Marunouchi 2-chome</u> , <u>Chivoda-ku</u> , <u>Tokyo 100-8310</u> , <u>Japan</u> and <u>44-1</u> , place of business at <u>2-3</u> , <u>Marunouchi 2-chome</u> , <u>Chivoda-ku</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , Japan (hereinafter referred to an "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-8522</u> , Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-852</u> , <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi 7-chome</u> , <u>Chofu-shi</u> , <u>Tokyo 182-852</u> , <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Jindajji-Higashimachi</u> , <u>Japan</u> , <u>J</u>					
Agency a co	прогач	at 2- 3	Marunouchi 2-chome	, Chivdee register (hereinafter referred to as the	
place of busi	1955	рі <u>7-4.</u> Аві7	chome: Chofu-shi, Tol	con 182-8522, Japan (hereinance reference to the right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right, title, and interest in and to any the entire right, title and interest in and to any the entire right.	
Ji <u>ndaiji-H</u> iga	snima		of acquiring the entire	right, time, and interest in and to any	
	ie dasi	ແບບຮ່			

applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, litle, and interest in and to the above-montloned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, litle and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behaaf and the use and behaaf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the made; Assignee, its successore, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including

Page 1 of 2

(7/04)

PATENT REEL: 01Z183 FRAME: 0878

Attomey Docket No. 018773-044

Аррисации но.

provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assigners will, whenever advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and defense of necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Potent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assigned, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assigned, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns,

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burna, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Houji Yamashta 4/25/2005 DATE Sungoshi Mchida DATE KATSUMI <u>7 AKB\$A</u> KATSUMI TAKEDA DATE_ 26 /May 12005 <u>Infidesti: (9 i numa</u> HIDESHI OINUMA DATE ______ 26 / May , 2005

Page 2 of 2

DATE_______ i . Jane . 2005_____

KENICHIRO NAGAI

(7/04)

PATENT REEL: 017183 FRAM⋤;;_0879⊿

RECORDED: 01/12/2006